

PROGRAM 2004-S AUGUST 1, 1999 THROUGH JULY 31, 2000
 TITLE: ENGINEER DRAWINGS

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CHEROKEE PRtg. (Golden, CO)		ROYAL REPRO. (Kent, WA)		THOMAS PRINTING (Beaverton, OR)		GPO ESTIMATE	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, COLLATING, BINDING, AND DELIVERY:									
(a) Makeready/Setup:	1600	12.00	19200.00	9.00	14400.00	9.00	14400.00	12.00	19200.00
(1) Format "A".....	200	15.00	3000.00	14.50	2900.00	15.00	3000.00	17.00	3400.00
(2) Format "B".....	2960	3.50	10360.00	1.60	4736.00	3.40	10064.00	3.50	10360.00
(1) Format "A".....	370	5.97	2208.90	3.50	1295.00	5.50	2035.00	6.00	2220.00
(2) Format "B".....	II. ADDITIONAL COLOR(S):								
(a) Makeready/Setup:	40	18.00	720.00	14.50	580.00	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00
(2) Format "B".....	74	7.75	573.50	17.00	1258.00	8.00	592.00	8.00	592.00
(2) Format "B".....	III. FILMS:								
(a) Page trim-size, per film:	1520	4.00	6080.00	3.00	4560.00	5.75	8740.00	4.00	6080.00
(1) Format "A".....	288	10.00	2880.00	7.25	2088.00	15.00	4320.00	10.50	3024.00
(2) Format "B".....	144	25.00	3600.00	11.00	1584.00	32.00	4608.00	30.00	4320.00
(b) Halftone Negative, per film.....	7	32.00	224.00	19.00	133.00	28.00	196.00	34.50	241.50
(c) Films used in conjunction with halftones to creat special effec	IV. PAPER (PER 100 LEAVES):								
(a) White Offset Book (50#) or White Writing (20#):	148	3.00	444.00	1.75	259.00	2.50	370.00	2.50	370.00
(1) Format "A".....	37	4.90	181.30	5.30	196.10	5.00	185.00	5.00	185.00
(2) Format "B".....	962	3.00	2886.00	1.84	1770.08	3.00	2886.00	3.00	2886.00
(1) Format "A".....	221	5.25	1160.25	7.35	1624.35	6.00	1326.00	6.00	1326.00
(2) Format "B".....	370	4.30	1591.00	10.00	3700.00	22.00	8140.00	11.00	4070.00
(1) Format "A".....	93	6.25	581.25	40.00	3720.00	30.00	2790.00	40.00	3720.00
(2) Format "B".....	19	10.25	194.75	27.00	513.00	12.00	228.00	10.50	199.50
(2) Format "B".....	IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a) Bind w/2 or 3 metallic screwposts, including cost of screwposts-per 100 books	4	N/C		55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
(b) Drilling, up to 4 holes, per 100	296	N/C		0.45	133.20	2.50	740.00	1.00	296.00
(c) Folding per 100 leaves 8-1/2 x 1	1295	0.75	971.25	1.30	1683.50	1.00	1295.00	1.50	1942.50
CONTRACTOR TOTALS		NET	\$56,856.20	NET	\$47,353.23	NET	\$66,915.00		\$65,432.50
DISCOUNT				NET	\$47,353.23	NET	\$66,915.00		\$65,432.50
DISCOUNTED TOTALS									

Reviewed By: _____